## 503823547 05/12/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3870196

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
		503796395	503796395		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
KNOBBE, MARTENS	, OLSON & BE	EAR, LLP	04/21/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ISONEA L	ISONEA LIMITED			
Street Address:	LEVEL 16	_ 16, 356 COLLINS STREET			
City:	MELBOUI	RNE, VICTORIA			
State/Country:	AUSTRAL	_IA			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number	: 14	054638			
Application Number	: 14	445457			
Application Number:		14450120			
Application Number	: 62	014008			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	```	49)760-9502			
-		he e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se	-		
Phone:	•	9) 760-0404			
Email:	MI	HELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM			
Correspondent Name: KNO		IOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP			
<b>Correspondent Nam</b>	e: KN	JOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEA	NR, LLP		
Address Line 1:	20	40 MAIN STREET	K, LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	20- 14	40 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR	K, LLP		
Address Line 1:	20- 14	40 MAIN STREET	K, LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	20- 14 IR\	40 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR	ικ, LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	20- 14 IR <sup>\</sup> NUMBER:	40 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	ικ, LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	20- 14 IR <sup>\</sup> NUMBER:	40 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SONEA.UCC3	ικ, LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	20- 14 IR <sup>\</sup> NUMBER:	40 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SONEA.UCC3 STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	20- 14 IR <sup>\</sup> NUMBER:	40 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SONEA.UCC3 STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY /Steven J. Nataupsky/	·κ, LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	20- 14 IR` <b>NUMBER:</b> <b>R:</b>	40 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SONEA.UCC3 STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY /Steven J. Nataupsky/			

# source=2016-05-11 Resubmission of Patent Assignment - SONEA#page3.tif source=2016-05-11 Resubmission of Patent Assignment - SONEA#page4.tif





Personal Property Securities Register

21/04/2016

#### **Verification Statement**

Financing Change Statement - Discharged Registration

This verification statement is provided under section 156 of the *Personal Property Securities Act 2009* 

This registration was discharged on 21/04/2016 09:52:47 (Canberra Time)

#### **Registration Details**

-			
Registration number: Registration kind: Giving of notice identifier: Registration start time: Registration end time: Registration last changed;	201506170016621 Security interest SONEA 17/06/2015 10:06:41 (Cani 21/04/2016 09:52:47 (Cani 21/04/2016 09:52:47 (Cani	berra Time)	38235661
Subordinate registration:	Not stated	Transitional:	No
Grantor Details			
Organisation name:	ISONEA LIMITED		л. С
Collateral Details			
Serial number: Collateral type Collateral class: Description:	US PAT. 8807131 Serial number type:: Patent number   Commercial property Intangible property - Intellectual property - Patent THE PATENT & All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been   THE PATENT & All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating   thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any   other proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.		
Proceeds:	Yes - All present and after	acquired property.	
Inventory	Νο		
Purchase Money Security Interest:	No		
Secured Party Details			
	Kaabba Martana Olaaa 9	Deer LLD (Unable to be volif	(ad)

Organisation name:

Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP (Unable to be verified)

#### Address for Service

Contact name: Email: Fax: Mailing address:

Michell Do

Michell.Do@Knobbe.com (949) 760-9502 2040 Main St., 14th Floor

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038581 FRAME: 0249

#### **Environment: Production**

Irvine CA UNITED STATES No address provided

92614

Physical address:

You may be obliged by section 157 of the *Personal Property Securities Act 2009* to give a notice of this verification statement to another person. The notice must be in the approved form. Information about your obligations under section 157 of the *Personal Property Securities Act 2009* is available from: <u>www.ppsr.gov.au</u>.

#### **Privacy and Terms and Conditions**

The Australian Financial Security Authority is subject to the *Privacy Act* 1988 which requires that we comply with the Australian Privacy Principles (APPs) set out in the Act. The APPs set out how Australian Government agencies should collect, use, store and disclose personal information and how individuals can access records containing their personal information.

Access to and use of the PPS Register is subject to the General Conditions of Use, as well as other relevant terms and conditions. All relevant terms and conditions can be found at www.ppsr.gov.au

End of Verification Statement

EMAIL: enquiries@ppsr.gov.au WEBSITE: www.ppsr.gov.au

GPO Box 1944 Adelaide SA 5001

1300 00 77 77

Page 2 of 2

#### PATENT REEL: 038581 FRAME: 0250

#### **RECORDED: 04/22/2016**